## रजी फिलिप RAJI PHILIP

अध्यक्ष सह प्रबन्ध निदेशक Chairman-cum-Managing Director



## हिन्दुस्तान पेपर कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड Hindustan Paper Corporation Limited

(भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम) (A Government of India Enterprise) 75-सी, पार्क स्ट्रीट, कोलकाता-700 016 75-C, PARK STREET, KOLKATA - 700 016

HPC/PR&CC/GC/2010-11

June 11, 2010

H.E. Honourable Secretary, Gareral

I wish to confirm that Hindustan Paper Corporation Ltd supports the ten principles of the Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this communication, we express our intent to advance those principles within our sphere of influence.

We are comitted to making the Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Millennium Development Goals. Hindustan Paper Corporation Ltd will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (COP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the ten principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and thefore commit to report on progress within *one year* of joining the Global Compact and annually thereafter according to the Global Compact COP policy.

Yours sincerely,

Raji Philip

H.E. Ban Ki-moon Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA